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NOTICES UNDER THE W ASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.
[Notice under The ‘ Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897,1899, and 1900.”]

T AKE notice, that unless within throe months from the 1st day of August, 1901, the persons, if any, who claim any 
interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of suoh lands, appear before the Assistant 

Government Agent of the Ohilaw District at the Chilaw Kachcheri and make claim to the said lands or any of them or to 
some interest therein:

Such Assistant Government Agent, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, will deolare 
by writing under his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of _ 
the Crown.

j .  G. Fraser,
Description of Lands referred, to. Assistant Government Agent.

_ The following lots, all situated in the village Vairankattuwa in Anaivnlundan pattu in Pitigel korale north in Ohilaw 
District, in the North-Western Province, as described in the annexed plan :—

Extent.
Lot. Name of Land. A. R. P.
11 Pahalakele 1,497 0 0
12 ... Iyansettuwakumbura 3 1 12
13
14

... Iyansettuwawewa 

... Kumbukpataha
... 2 1 16

3 0 0
IS ... Kumbukwewa 2 1 20
16 ... Vairankattuwakumbura ... 5 2 0
17 Vairankattuwa wewa 8 1 20
171 Ebbe 4 0 0

and hounded as follows : north by Sengal-oya; east by village boundary of Arachchikattuwa, between these and lot 18 
called Pahalakele claimed by Crown ; south by Kottage village; and west by Knlapuwa.
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Surveyor-General's Office. 
Colombo, May 13, 1901.

Name of Land. 
Pahalakele 
lyansettuwaknmbnra 
Iyansettuwawewa 
Kumbukpataha 
K'umbukwewa 
V airankattuwn kumbura 
Vairankattuwawewa 
Ebbe

•C
J..

1,497
3
2
3
2
5
3
4

Extent. 
L B . P.

O' 0
1 12
1 16 
0 0 
1 20 
2 0 
1 20 
0 0

716

J. L ;  H a m p t o n , 
for Acting Surveyor-General.

H. M. RICHARDS, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CETtON.


